*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

Washer 8

MITSUBISHI PAJERO IV Engine plate

No.: 4012.1 Radiator 4003.2 Engine Gearbox plate

4044 .1 Gearbox 4011.5 Transfer case Leftwing

Insert brad 2M10x50x100

Year: 2006-2011; 2011-2016
Engine: 3.0; 3.2 (188hp); 3.2 (200hp); 3.8
Transmission: All Bolt M10x20 Washer 8
FITTING KIT Ll
Bolt M8x25
1 BOIMBEX20. e 3pe ) Washer &
ISt |11 R ———— 14 pc . 2
3 BORMIOX20. oo 3 pe &, d—  BotMeos
A NUEIMTO ettt 1pc i ’-——4——_———5 Washer 8
O T R e e 21 pc \
B Wash el 10hse e e G 4 pc Right wing
7. Spring washer 10. ... s st st st 1pc
8, Insert brad ZMTBXSOXT00......us srmmssrsemnssmsssmmrmmsssmsasssensuosesmsapesomnsins 1pc \ Bolt M8x20 Bolt M&x25
O VNG a0t sionson civaia s o oy sk sy S oA S S A D TR SV HND 2pc Washer 8 Washer 8
10, Bracket. ... . 1pc Bolt M10x20
Nut M10 Washer 10
Spring washer 10 Transfer case plate
Washer 10

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Remove factory plastic guards.

Install radiator plate, fix it with original fittings.

Install engine plate to original fitting points.

Mount wings to original fitting points of gearbox plastic guard, fix them with bolts M8x25.

Mount gearbox plate. Fix its front end to original fitting points with bolts M8x25, then fix its rear end to mounted wings with bolts M8x25.
Place insert brad 2M10x50x100 into apertures of body near transfer case.

Mount bracket, fix it to insert brad 2M10x50x100 with nut M10 and bolt M10x20.

Mount transfer case plate, fix its rear end to bracket with bolts M10x20, then fix its front end to gearbox plate with bolts M8x20.
Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

OCONDOHRWN =



